[image: image1.wmf]TACOM    WARREN

AMSTA-AQ-ABRB/ MS 322

CAROL MONSOUR 586-574-7095

MONSOURC@TACOM.ARMY.MIL

WARREN MI 48397-5000

SEE SCHEDULE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04

EXCEPTION TO SF 30

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

1)  This modification is written for the purpose of adding a sub clin on to this contract for services beyond the original agreement set forth in

 this Contract and Option I agreement..

2)  Document Number IMNWDEXP09204 will increase this contract by $1000.00 from $228,500.00 to $229,500.00.

3)  As a result of the above change all else shall remain as originally stated within the basic Contract and Option I agreement.

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF  PAGES

J

1

5

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

16-Jun-2004

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

15C. DATE SIGNED

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X

DAAE08-03-C-A501

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)

X

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

30-May-2003

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  

is extended,

is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 

provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 

office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor

is not,   

X

is required to sign this document and return

1

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

 where feasible.)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

P00002

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

15-Jun-2004

CODE

TACOM    WARREN

6501 E. ELEVEN MILE RD

WARREN MI 48397-5000

DAAE08

7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6)

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

CODE

DAAE08

CSC TRANSPORT

WALTER WEATHERSBY

CREATIVE SCIENCE CENTERS

6120 TRUMBULL AVENUE

SUITE 100

DETROIT MI 48208

076E4

FACILITY CODE

076E4

CODE

dolataf@tacom.army.mil

EMAIL:

(586) 574-7144

TEL:

FRAN DOLATA / CONTRACTING OFFICER


SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES  

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

                The total cost of this contract was increased by $1,000.00 from $321,560.00 to $322,560.00. 

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

        CLIN 0002 

        SUBCLIN 0002AA is added as follows: 

	ITEM NO
	SUPPLIES/SERVICES
	QUANTITY
	UNIT
	UNIT PRICE
	AMOUNT

	0002AA
	
	1
	JOB
	$102,000.00
	$102,000.00 

	EXERCISED OPTION
	OPTION YEAR - ONE

FFP

WASTE DISPOSAL & PAPER RECYCLING SERVICES

Incorporated into this contract is the Performance Work Statement a guidline for the contractors performance of these services.  CSC Transport shall provide all necessary labor, materials, and equipment required to perform the above mentioned tasks.

The most recent revision from the Department of Labor Wage Determination is applicable to the hourly rates for the appropriate occupations. 

Contracting Officers Representative  (COR)

-  Randy Luebbert    (586) 574-8314   AMSTA-CM-XEC   Bldg. 205   MS # 117    

The Period of Performance shall cover June 1, 2004  through  May 31, 2005. 

Submit Invoices to:

U.S. Army TACOM

AMSTA-CM-BEF MS # 317

Vendor Pay Branch

Warren, MI 48397-5000

Email:  contractinvoice@tacom.army.mil

The Invoice shall contain the contract number, service provided, applicable dates, and the contractor's taxpayer identification number.  All invoices require COR's approval signature prior to payment submission.   

Contract Administrator

- Carol Monsour   (586) 574-7095   AMSTA-AQ-ABRB   MS # 322

Any performance problems, questions, change in service, contact either the contract administrator or COR for assistance.

.

 
	

	
	
	

	
	

	

	
	NET AMT
	$102,000.00

	

	
	ACRN AB Funded Amount
	
	$102,000.00


FOB:  Destination 

 SUBCLIN 0002AB is added as follows: 

	ITEM NO
	SUPPLIES/SERVICES
	QUANTITY
	UNIT
	UNIT PRICE
	AMOUNT

	0002AB
	
	1
	JOB
	$1,000.00
	$1,000.00 NTE

	
	SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULED PERFORMANCE

FFP

This line item is for service beyond the scheduled agreement for rubbish removal.  

Currently,  this requirement is to provide a 30 cubic yard dumpster for the "Ride for Freedom" event.  The area in which this is required is the parking lot east of Bldg. 231.  Delivery of the dumpster on site is scheduled for Saturday June 19, 2004, by 1800 hrs (6:00 pm), and removal NLT (no later than) 2300 hrs (11:00 pm) Sunday, June 20, 2004.  

The cost will be the same as agreed to for this option year one for that size dumpster.   

.

 
	

	
	
	

	
	

	

	
	NET AMT
	$1,000.00

	

	
	ACRN AC Funded Amount
	
	$1,000.00


FOB:  Destination 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 

Summary for the Payment Office 

        As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $1,000.00 from $321,560.00 to $322,560.00. 

CLIN 0002: 

        AB: 2142020000042AB5AH131079.M10025400000004XPM1DG25050EXP09204S20113 was decreased by $102,000.00 from $102,000.00 to $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0002AA:

Funding on SUBCLIN 0002AA is initiated as follows: 

        ACRN: AB 

        Acctng Data: 2142020000042AB5AH131079.M10025400000004XPM1DG25050EXP09204S20113 

        Increase: $102,000.00 

        Total: $102,000.00 

SUBCLIN 0002AB:

Funding on SUBCLIN 0002AB is initiated as follows: 

        ACRN: AC 

        Acctng Data: 2142020000042AB5AH131079.M10025400000004XPM1DG25050EXP0920S20113 

        Increase: $1,000.00 

        Total: $1,000.00 

(End of Summary of Changes)

